503435046 08/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER ADAM	10/28/2013
PETER DILLON	10/28/2013
MICHAEL P. KIRK	10/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBL LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
Internal Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6328

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIMBER 3.1F-063 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TIMBER 3#page1.tif source=TIMBER 3#page2.tif source=TIMBER 3#page3.tif

PATENT 503435046 REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0344

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ACCIONMENT OF DECICN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	TIMBER 3.1-063	
Whereas, I, Christopher Adam		
49 Carter Street; Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
FOOTWEAR TREAD ARRANGEMENT		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	ed onAugust 5, 2013	
Application Number 29/462,480		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me	
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.	, as	
And		
Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing add do Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808	lress is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign		
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame	rica and all other countries in and to said	
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, di applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United Sta	visional, continuation, substitute or reissue l	
said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for	said invention claiming priority or benefit of	
the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includ and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized	ing the right to claim such priority or benefit	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign	nee of the entire interest therein; and the	
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation.	hereby agree and covenant without further leading to their applications for Design	
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign	nee or its assigns, to communicate to said	
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in wh	respecting said improvements, whenever lich any of said applications or patents may	
become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and t	o do generally everything necessary to aid	
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	n for said improvements in all countries, the nee.	
expenses modern to said applications to so some and part by said and		
	70	
10/28/13	alle	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of (Man 1961) SS:		
County of (hack Crash and)		
(J)		
[01(010 _ : : : : _ = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	e personally came the above-named	
Christopher Adam to me personally known as the individual who executed the		
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
1	INSSICA DAVING	
Lacores Pran	AFF. MY NO.	
(Notary Public)	COMMISSION EXPIRES	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	10x 81 1	
	HAMPSHILL	
	A MANAGAMAN	

PATENT REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0345

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AFFEIGATION	TIMBER 3.1-063	
Whereas, I, Peter Dillon		
O Brook Bood: Tonofield Massachusette 01092		
9 Brook Road; Topsfield, Massachusetts 01983 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
FOOTWEAR TREAD ARRANGEMENT	a decide improvemente at	
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	ed onAugust 5, 2013	
Application Number 29/462,480	and the state of t	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United States.		
And		
Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC		
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing add	ress is	
do Corporation Service Company; 2711 Centenville Road, Suite 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame	or nereby sell, assign and set over to said rica and all other countries in and to said	
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, div	visional, continuation, substitute or reissue	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United Sta said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for	ites of America and all other countries, for	
the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including	ng the right to claim such priority or benefit	
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized	and requested to issue all patents on said	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do l		
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation,		
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign	ee or its assigns, to communicate to said	
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whi		
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to	do generally everything necessary to aid	
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection		
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	90 .	
10/28/13 /st	Della	
	(Signature)	
State of Menditang shire () SS:	(= -9	
County of The Confidence 1		
County of participation of the second of		
y. A		
On this Atha day of Other	personally came the above-named	
Peter Dillon to me personally known as the individual who executed the		
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	AUUMANA SANA	
Lean a la la militaria	A Commence of the Commence of	
(Notary Public)	MY NO I	
	MMISSION !	
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	T. 3, 2017	
Total of O Total are sublifficed.		
	SV PUDITION	
	MPSC.in.	

PATENT REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0346

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TIMBER 3.1-063		
Whereas, I, Michael P. Kirk			
1 Morgan Island Road; Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 , hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR TREAD ARRANGEMENT			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number 29/462,480 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex			
for which an International Application was filed on designating the United States.	, as		
And Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC a corporation of Delaware herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
10/29/13 Michael State of New Hampshire) SS:	P. Link (Signature)		
State of New Hampsh, C) ss: County of Inde King James)	(oightalais)		
On this 24 day of 0 d			
	SSICA SMILL		
× *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	APIRES T. 3, 201		
	PUBLE PARTITUDE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		

PATENT REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/13/2015